Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

Apri 19, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR . MARK A, VILLAR
Secrotary
This Departmont

This refers to the memorandum a}alz/d 17 April 2018 of DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V.
MOLANG, endorsing the request ef District Engineer ERELINA B. SANTOS, Tarlac 1* District Engincering
Office, for the approval of the Modification of the project under FY 2018 Generat Appropriation Act {GAA), o
wit;

UACS No. 310204100263000
Project ID: PO0201011LZ

/om: Frsure Safe and Reliable Nationat Road System - Network | COL: Ensurc Sate anx Retiable National Road System - Network
A Levelopment Program - Constryction of Bypass and iiversion ‘,Uevchmaenl Program - Canstruction of Bypass and Deversion
Roads Roads

S [qracia-Gulmba Rood via Gerona Pura (Sta. Ignaoa Grytitn) Séafionada-{;uknba Rood via Gurona Fura (Sta. Tgnacia Secoon)
/1 ngl. Slope Protection, TarteC bhcl. Slope Protection, 1ailac

Type of Work/ N Type of Work/ ; .
Physical Target ) Unit Cost Alocation Physical Target | Unit Cost Allocation
NI Canstrachon | Pi0.061137M TP 60.950365 M | CW1 Construction | 10000958 M | P 72.60696 M |
Lof Concrete Road / JLane ¥m : af foad/ | Aanc Km
7’| 6058 1ann km /7736 Lane Km
W4 - Conetnation | #3105 T /Square | P 3551063 M TW3 - Construction | ¥ 3.9648 ) P 23.69504 M
ot Road Slope Mcters of Road Slope fEquore Meters
,?ﬂection Structure / dwuon Structure |
A 1,128.00 Square 6,028.16 Squarc |
Meturs i Metors
EAQ 3500 M EAD ] : - » 3500 M
_ Total: | P 100,000 M Total: | P 100.000 M
Justifeation: . T v
v 1hedacredsed of CW2 Koad Siope Profection from 11,126 wy m 1o £,078.16 was Jye to the decreaced uf lenath of ronds

Lhat Tvasils SToDE protection, ik the farget Jength uf OW1 Construckion ot ¢oncrere Road wil Jtregaend firmn 6.058 lane
km to /.76 lane km in order ta maxitinzey Lhe utiization of fund aliocation. ] _

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for madification of the said project is in order; hence, approval
hereof is recommended.

DIMAS UILON
uUndersec| for Regional Operations
Regions 1T, IV-A) V & CAR

~APPROYED/BISAPPROVED:
N P

MARK A VILLAR
Secretary

Depert-rant of Pubac doiks nd g
Cffice oF ke Secrmany

2.4 82p/AS/ERFIDSS AT Tl
WINBG02196




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

April 19, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

Thic refers to the memorandum defed 17 April 2018 of DPWH Region IIX Director ANTONIO V.
MOLANO, endorsing the request of District Engineer ERELINA B. SANTOS, Tailac 1¥ District Engine irig
Office, for the approval of the Modification of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAM), 10
wit;

i‘:. - :. r "w Description ] . | | ‘ .__.

| LACS No. 310204100343000 )
| Project ID: PO0201024LZ !
| !
: 1. Cnsure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network /001: Ensure Safe and Reliabie National Road System - Network
Development Program - Construction of Bypass and Diversion 1 Deveiopment Program - Construction of Bypass and Diversivn
" Roads Roads

_ Romaio Highway to MNR wia Fairlane Bypass/ Diversion Road, Romitio Highway to MNR via Fainane Bypass/ Diversion Road,

L inct. Drainage, 1 arlar _ il Dranage, Taree N o __4
| Type of Work/ . Typa of Work/ . ; . :
. Physical farger Unit Cast Alocation Physical Target Unit Cost , Allocation
I CW! - Reconstruction - {W1 - Reconstruction : -
from Paved to from Paved to P11.922 M
oncrete / : P 1‘:624::nw P 45.000 M Concrete / Jlane-km P43.000 4
i 3.300 lane km 4, 12 Fane-km o e
EAO P 1000 M LAD : P 1.000 M ;
: Totai: P 50.000 M Totak: . P S0.000M
Justification: -~ )
: » As per Detailed Enginecring, tm:/ hysical Larget was ik redsed w order Lo snaxieuize [he uliheation of aliutted appropnation
« The increases of length from 3.30 tane km to 4.11 [anc km was due to the latest approved unit cost from DUPA based on

the updated Construction Materials Priced Data (CMPD).

Bascd on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the seid projed. is in order; hence, approval
hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. ILON
Undersecre r Regional Operations
Regions 1, I, IfL, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/ DISAPPROVED:
<
e =

MARK A VILLAR

Secretary oparen f D Wars 3 e

T L

1
2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/DSS WINBG0220

.




Repubtic of the Phitippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila
April 18, 2018 i
MEMORANDUM ;
roR . MARK A, VILLAR
secrotary

This Deparlment,

This reters Lo the memorandum dated 17 AprH 2018 of DPWH Reglon I11 Director ANTONIO V.
MOLANO, cndorsing the request of District Engineer ERELINA B. SANTOS, Tarlac 1% District
Engineering Ofice, (o e appravad of the Modification of Lhe projoct whe FY 2018 Goneral
Approprialion Acl (GAA), Lo wil;

] At per GAAfOrigine} I T s per Modifisd
! Project Description
' UACS No. 310204100345000 %
Project 10: P00201026LZ |
1: Ensure Safe and Rodiable Nauonal Road System OO Ensure Saft und Reloble National foed System I
/ Network Development I'vogram  (onstruction of ork Development f'ragram  Construction of
Bypass and Diversion Roads Bypass and Diversion Roads
z: Ignatia-tuinmiba Noad via Getunie Purd (berond /;\a lynand-Guniba Hoad vig Letulig Purd {Geranid
A 5ecion 2), Turloc A Seclivn 2), Turtay
T T
Type of Work/ i Type of Work/ !
Physical Target Unit Cost ! Allocation ! Physical Target Unit Cost .: Allocation
w1 - | e e Wi )
Reconstruction 73+ I " Reconstruction !
X M
mopraveato | THSVEM L pascoom . from Paved to . ?&:;5:; (P A0.000M
- Conaiete / ! . 7 Loncrete / : :
s/ bane Ky i -7 8.69 Lanu Kin : g
! . i :
0] - P 1.000M EAQ P 1.000M
i ‘ i
I ; :
Total: | P50.000M | Yotal: ;| P 50.000M ;
: P | ! . - H
T Justificatipar
rfight decredse in physical targel, As per Detdited Engiogering, Use reducbion of length loom Sy lane
S S TR R T
mitoeos. aneé Nm A 1N nclusinn of DRinage and Siape Pretecton Strirtires v

Baced on our evaluatian, the submitted requeast tor modtication of the sak projact 15 1n ardar; hanca,
appioval hereof is recommerled.

wt Reyional Opwdliviis
, Iv-A, V B CAR

DISAPPROVED:

s i
MARK A VILLAR

Secielary | TR 1 Pybes Wik a Anr L ighwaeys
ice o the Lacretary

WINBGN2198

7.4 LUMIAVSIERPDSS




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manita

April 19, 2018

MEMGORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

~

This refers to the memorandum o 17 Aprit 2018 of DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V.
MOLANO, endorsing the request of District Engineer ERELINA B. SANTOS, tarlac 1¥ District tngir.eering
Office, for the approval of the Modification vl the projecl under FY 2018 General Appropridlion Aul (GAA), tu
wit;

UACS No. 310204100342000
Praject ID: POO201022L7

)
Descri

Project

Voﬁh Fnsure Safe and Retlable National Road System - Network
Development Program - Construction of Bypass and Oversk n
Roads

,961: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network
Development Program - Construction of Bypass and Diversion  //

N,

Roads

LMNR to Tadac-San Migue) via. Macabilos Rnad, incl. Drainage, iR tn Tariac-San Migiwi via Macabulos Road, incl. Drainacge,
L]

/| Tarlac 1 lariac =
Type of Work/ . type of Work/ i .
Physical Targat Unit Cost Altocation Physical T A ; Unit Cost Allocation
wWi- (W1 - Reconstruction | :
Reconstruction from i from Paved to | »5.9370B2 M/ -
ed to Concrete / * sﬁ}ré?nM /o |P 12802720 M | Concrete / 2.32 Lanc Lane Km i ® 13.77403 4
2.200 Lane Km i Jkm
CW2 - Construction . CW? - Constniction of :
of Drainage Structure i Drainage Strxcture P 15.184 1/ N
nlong Road / P16.453 T/ P IG.I972B0M i Road / Lo ‘ Met ;¢ 1822597 M
| /2.700.00 tincal Lineal Meters | 432000 tima | CTOWNCEE
Meter: i Melers ; ;
rAQ _ voLOWOM EAO i® 1000M |
Totak | P 50.000M | Yomal: | ® 50.000 M
Justification: i

,in/aeased In target len

As per delailed enyi

Based on our cvaluation, the submitted request fur ni
hereot 15 recommended.

DIMAS &. SQGUILON
Ynde for Regional Opcrations
Regions II, IV-A, V & CAR
< ABPROVEBYDISAPPROVED:
A
MARK A VILLAR
Secretary Separen] o Pul 5 Works 79 19l
T L
24 PIDSS ]
PRpIRSIERY WINBG02200

f CW1 and CW2 from 2.20 Iane km to 2.32 Iane on and 2,200

EENINg!
Im to 2,320 Im, res efy, was made to maximize the fuaded aluualins.

wificalion of the mald projoct 15 10 orges; henwe, aporoval




Republic of tha Philippines
DERPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

April 19, 2018

MEMORANDUM

MARK A. VILLAR
Sccretary
This Department

FOR :

ds 17 April 2018 of DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V.
District Engineer ERELINA B. SANTOS, Tarlac 1% District Engineering
the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act {GAA), to

This refers to the memorandum
MOLANGO, endorsing the request
Office, for the approval of the Modification of
wit;

UACS No. 310204100234000
Project ID: POO2010001Z

1: Enwure Safe and Reliabie National Road System - Network

/001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Netwotk
Develnpment Program - Construction of Bypass and Diversion

Development Program - Construction of Bypass and Diversion

Rouds Roads
!g‘nqw Cainnling-Wawa Road to Sta. Tgnatis-Guimba Road via nginfiifamlllf\g-Wawa Road to Sk, Ignaua-Guimba Road via
4 and Pure Incl. Bridge, 1arac ~eruna and Pura ingt, Bridge, Tarae
Type of Work/ Typeof Work/ | .
Physical Target Unit Cast Allocation Physical Target i Unit Cost Aliocation
T owt - w1 - C
Rocongtruction from »5.204746 M Reconstructkm from | # 8.009888 M
Paved to Concrete / Nanekm | P 7BMZATSI0 | oo Concrete/ | flanakem | P 7695387634
" 14,520 1 ane Km _ 1-%.60736 Lane Km )
W2 - Consination Cwz Construction
nt Leacrote Bridge / P 840927/ ul Comwrele Bridge / Pr106.809 | /
/’238.50 Syuate Square Mrters ¥ 20,057,525.00 © 7383 00 Square Square Meters # 19,546,123.56
[ Mulers ; Meters . —
EA0 B r 3.500 M EAQ ‘ " I500M
Total; | P 100.000 M Total: | P 100.000 M
Justification: o B

o As per Detales Lnginestng, T redortion ot loagth from the mﬂ_ﬂ?mmml fevent $2.32 turra kin o
9.60736 iane km and 238.5 £q.m. 1o 183.00 5q.m respectively was Jue W U lalest apprsactd init cost from DUPA
based on the updated L nnstre tino MAtATALS Priced Datn (CMPD)

o As per actual valisation, the reduction of Larget gyt fisn Use Road Conpanenl (CW1) was based on the Incl ot Kand

wmwﬁ from

» PrOLECUION STNUCTIIve {Stone Masonry). The decreased in physiet Laigel of Bridye
~_the resuR oY hiydraulic and hydrologic analysis of hridge structure.

Based on our evaiuation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, app-ovai
hereof is recommended.

DIMAS UILON
Underse for Regional Operatians
Regions , 111, IV-A, V & CAR

cﬁ&—\mﬁm»nﬁrem

MARK A VILLAR

Sacretary “'”""'”é.::”;ti.t’?.':‘.ﬁ ft
WL T

2.4 3ap/AVS/ERP/DSS WINBG(02195




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 18 April 2018 of DPWH Reglon III Director
ANTONIO V. MOLANO, endarsing the request of District Engineer ERELINA B. SANTOS,
Tarlac 1° District Engineering Office, for the approval of the Modification of the project under
FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

UACS No. 310203100068000

Project 1D: PO0201419L2
msure Safe and Reliable Nationa) Road System — ;‘x); L:nsure Safe and Reliable Nationa! Road System -

AN Development Program - Road Widening — ) ehwick Development Program - Road Wedening -

Tertiary Roads Tertiary Roads

?ﬂar Sn Miguel via Macabulos R0 - U127+ 089.40 — 1l(4uoé>n Miguel via Macabulos Rd - X0197+400 -
pROL241 758 ) (1244750 3 s e

Type of Work/ . Type of Work/ - .
reial Targee | UnitCost | Mlocaton | phcicy argee | UMRCAst | Eebmated Coc
CWLRoad | L
ing/ ! R17.161954M/ | P92.022400M o &,6 w““’“‘m‘" l R7.63781M/ £35.71340M
5.362 lbne-km  :  lane km i lane-km
: Cw2- Construction | B
of Dranage |
; - - - . stucturswiong | P12.04T/L.m. P56.308M
. . / Roadl/ :
i _{ 4,676.00 L.m. )
: EAO : - P3,337600M EAO i - 3,337600M
Total: | R95.360M Total; P9S.360M
Soebvabon L b ] ettt S
o As e Detalled Fqu, the om 49.362 fanc km t 1.6/6 lanc km was due W U

(el ! " Y ) which t5 necessary to drain surface runoff
and avoid ng during rai 5 based from the derived uriit cost using the updated Construction
Materials Priced Dot (CMPD).

: « Adjustment of station liits from K0122+089.40 ~ K0124+756 & K0122+400 — KD124+750, Ih ouder 1o
i conneet the proposed drainage to the xiding o fall,

p_alond Roag

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project Is In order:
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS UILON
Unde for Regicnal Operations
Regions ¥, III, IV-A, V & CAR

@mm»{aoven:
L

MARK A. wm Towpstiment of Subic WOres wnu Hghways
Secretary O#om of the Secretary

T ] L

2.4 mkya/AVS/ERP/DSS WIN8G02193




